



Big Lake Fire Dept. Auxiliary Pancake Feed

Come one, come all to our annual pancake feed! Come enjoy some pancakes, ham, sausage, and fruit. This is an awesome opportunity to meet your fellow neighbors and connect with our volunteer firefighters. All it costs is a simple donation.

Saturday, March 3rd 7:00 AM - 11:00 AM Big Lake Fire Station 1

Funds from last years pancake feed were used to buy our volunteers a stair chair to help prevent injuries. A stair chair is used to move patients up or down a stair case in a seated position without straining our volunteers backs. Funds also helped out five Big Lake families during Christmas time. The auxiliary plans to use this years funds to buy portable radios for the fire engines.

Chiefs Message

The fire chief would like to remind residents that as spring approaches and you start thinking about burning those natural vegetation piles, always check the fire marshal's website for a burn ban and follow the law. Any pile over 4 feet by 4 feet requires a permit from the fire marshal. Burning anything other than natural vegetation is illegal.

https://www.skagitcounty.net/Departments/FireMarshal/burning.htm

Visit Our Website For Information

Our website contains information about our department including: important dates, information pertinent to the community, our members, how to contact us, and more.

Important Dates

February 26 - Citizen's Advisory Board Meeting at BLFD Station 1 at 6:00 p.m.

March 3 - Big Lake Fire Dept. Auxiliary Pancake Feed at BLFD Station 1 from 7-11am

March 12 - Commissioner Board Meeting at BLFD Station 1 starting at 6pm

March 21- Community Meeting at BLFD Station 1 at 6:00 p.m.

Any questions can be sent to information@biglakefire.org

Kind Regards, Big Lake Fire Department Web Version Subscribe Forward Unsubscribe

Powered by

GoDaddy Email Marketing ®